BOROUGH OF BRADLEY BEACH

RESOLUTION 2024-51

APPROVAL OF A 50/50 ON-PREMISES RAFFLE LICENSE FOR FRIENDS OF THE BRADLEY BEACH LIBRARY

Mayor Fox offered the following resolution and moved its adoption:

WHEREAS, the following Organization has submitted a Raffle License Application for the following date, time and location:

Organization: Friends of the Bradley Beach Library Date and time: Sunday, April 28, 2024 from 2:00 p.m. to 4:00 p.m Location: Parish of Saint Theresa of Calcutta 501 Brinley Avenue, Bradley Beach, 07720

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Bradley Beach approve Bingo License 2024-3 for Friends of the Bradley Beach Library.

Seconded by Councilperson DeNoble and adopted on roll call by the following vote:

	AYES	NAYS	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
Ms. DeNoble	Х			
Mr. Gubitosi	Х			
Ms. Mahoney	Х			
Mr. Weber	Х			
Mayor Fox	Х			

CERTIFICATION

I, Erica Kostyz, Municipal Clerk, Borough of Bradley Beach, Monmouth County, New Jersey, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Governing Body at the February 28, 2024 Council Business Meeting.

Erica Kostyz Erica Kostyz, RMC, CMR

Municipal Clerk